

EX. CIVIL 539/23
SUBE SINGH(D) THR. LRS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC-
201A/09PEHLAD PUR BANGER)

12.01.2024

Present: Counsel for the DH.
None for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA has filed memo of
appearance.

Counsel for DH seeks adjournment for removing the
objections, raised by District Nazir.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 24.05.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.01.2024