

4 EX. CIVIL 539/23 SUBE SINGH(D) THR. LRS. Vs. UNION
OF INDIA (LAC-201A/09
PEHLAD PUR BANGER)

19.09.2025

Present : Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Certified copy of the Award in question has been filed on behalf of the DH.

The application for the impleadment of the LRs of the DH is pending. The LR verification report is on record alongwith the relinquishment deed dated 07.02.2023 executed by the daughters of the DH in favour of his two sons. The original RD be produced before the Court on **09.01.2026**, whereafter the impleadment application shall be allowed.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.09.2025