

10 EX. CIVIL 539/23 SUBE SINGH(D) THR. LRS. Vs. UNION
OF INDIA (LAC-201A/09 PEHLAD PUR BANGER)
09.01.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

The DH has filed the photocopy of Relinquishment Deed (OSR) whereby the decretal amount has been relinquished in favour of Bijender Singh and Joginder Singh by the remaining DHs.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on **13.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.01.2026